LEADING BREEDERS BY STAKES

season 2018/2019: 1 August - 18 November 2018

stakes | breeder mrs AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% mns% & % of total stakes
6,183,286 | Klawerviei Stud 282 21927 | 740 64 70 23% [ O 0 0% [ 205 28% 1 | FreeAgent 172,800 3%
5,408,739 | Summerhill Stud 219 24,697 | 646 48 59 22% | 1 1 2% | 162 25% 2 | Takingthepeace 276,000 5%
4,915,325 | Wilgerbosdrift &
Mauritzfontein 160 30,721 390 50 60 31% | 1 1 2% | 123 32% 1 | Rainbow Bridge 250,000 5%
2,944,875 | Highlands 103 28,591 306 26 32 25% | 1 1 4% 90 29% 0 | Edge Of The Sun 179,800 6%
2,561,537 | Varsfontein Stud 69 37,124 | 174 27 33 39% | 0 0 0% 46 26% 2 | Expedite 190,700 7%
2,525,024 | Drakenstein Stud 90 28,056 | 211 21 22 23% | 2 2 10% | 78 37% 2 | Clouds Unfold 250,000 10%
2,467,775 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 84 29,378 | 236 21 22 25% | 0 0 0% 65 28% 1 | Bye Bye Rocket 519,000 21%
2,273,875 | Ascot Stud 60 37,808 | 185 20 23 33% | 1 1 5% 52  28% 2 | Coral Fever 625,000 27%
2,000,275 | La Plaisance Stud 62 32,263 | 141 18 22 29% | 1 1 6% 58 41% 2 | Pleasedtomeetyou 173,500 9%
1,992,937 | Scott Bros 108 18,453 | 278 19 19 18% | 0 0 0% 75 27% 1 | D’arrivee 114,525 6%
1,943,637 | Favour Stud 65 29,902 | 193 20 23 31% | 1 1 5% 57 30% 0 | Twist Of Fate 156,250 8%
1,823,762 | Maine Chance 103 17,706 | 227 19 20 18% | 2 2 1M% | 47 21% 1 | Calvary 135,625 7%
1,587,613 | Lammerskraal Stud 53 29,955 | 126 16 17 30% | O 0 0% 46 37% 0 | InThe Dance 124,062 8%
1,458,537 | Moutonshoek 92 15854 | 245 13 14  14% | 0 0 0% 63 26% 1 | Excalibur’s Return 126,025 9%
1,363,200 | GJ Armitage 56 24,343 | 153 7 1 13% | 1 2 14% | 33 22% 1 | Magnificent Seven 445,000 33%
1,322,675 | Normandy Stud 39 33915 | 115 15 15 38% | O 0 0% 44  38% 0 | Big Mistake 182,550 14%
1,291,025 | Gary Player Stud 59 21,882 | 196 13 15 22% | 0 0 0% 51  26% 2 | Ronnie Rocket 157,500 12%
1,165,125 | Boland Stud 33 35,307 90 12 13 36% | 1 1 8% 31 34% 0 | CaptainAldo 281,500 24%
1,105,175 | Graystone Stud 29 38,109 110 7 7 24% 1 1 14% 44 40% 0 | Ronnie’s Candy 156,250 14%
1,070,987 | Cheveley Stud 43 24907 | 112 12 13 28% | O 0 0% 34 30% 0 | Gunston 145,637  14%
1,016,812 | Rosedene Stud 51 19,937 | 157 12 13 24% | 0 0 0% 38 24% 0 | London Knight 116,050 11%
998,038 | IR Heyns 39 25,591 119 1" 13 28% | O 0 0% 32 27% 0 | Pomaceous 92,750 9%
986,775 | Bush Hill Stud 43 22,948 | 119 9 9 21% | 0 0 0% 35 29% 0 | Against The Grain 175,000 18%
962,713 | Piemonte Stud 46 20929 | 136 11 12 24% | 0 0 0% 44  32% 0 | Adalberto 72,775 8%
881,900 | B Le Roux 35 25,197 | 105 7 9 20% | 1 1 14% | 34 32% 0 | JustChaos 178,125 20%
850,100 | Nadeson Park Stud 48 17,710 | 127 7 9 15% | 0 0 0% 26 20% 0 | Gunner 172,750  20%
828,637 | Wicklow Stud 22 37,665 71 6 8 27% | 0 0 0% 21 30% 0 | Noceur 224,750 27%
825,475 | Avontuur Farm 42 19,654 102 6 6 14% 0 0 0% 46  45% 1 | Legal Eagle 81,250 10%
820,475 | PG de Beyer 36 22,791 133 7 8 19% | 0 0 0% 44 33% 1 | Lake Washington 89,875 11%
817,450 | Bosworth Farm Stud 29 28,188 72 6 8 21% | 0 0 0% 23 32% 1 | Goede Hoop 191,200 23%
798,675 | Oldlands Stud 37 21,586 | 103 7 9 19% | 0 0 0% 29 28% 0 | Wine Festival 130,350 16%
783,363 | Riethuiskraal Stud 24 32,640 79 10 11 42% | 0 0 0% 15  19% 0 | Rock Pigeon 112,050 14%
732,575 | DGM Southey 36 20,349 | 115 7 7 19% | 0 0 0% 19 17% 1 | Captain’s Girl 150,250 21%
665,850 | Clifton Stud 38 17,522 | 102 5 6 13% | 0 0 0% 29 28% 0 | Prince Of Kahal 158,438 24%
654,674 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 26 25,180 66 6 8 23% | 0 0 0% 21 32% 0 | MrFlood 134,549 21%
637,413 | Riverton Stud 24 26,559 74 4 7 17% | 0 0 0% 22  30% 1 | Making Miracles 138,125 22%
627,575 | Rathmor Stud 23 27,286 55 6 7 26% 0 0 0% 14  25% 0 | Paths Of Victory 111,875  18%
621,550 | Waterford Stud 22 28,252 58 6 6 27% | 0 0 0% 20 34% 0 | Royal Armour 122,325 20%
607,225 | R Plersch 23 26,401 80 7 7 30% | O 0 0% 20 25% 0 | Merlin From Berlin 92,575 15%
579,575 | R & Mrs Pickering 20 28,979 59 5 6 25% | O 0 0% 18 31% 0 | Shifting Shadows 132,500 23%
565,275 | Daytona Stud 26 21,741 68 5 6 19% | 1 1 20% | 21 31% 0 | Konkola 93,750 17%
559,250 | Ambiance Stud 25 22,370 64 6 7 24% | 0 0 0% 15 23% 0 | Boeing City 126,900 23%
558,325 | AN Foster 14 39,880 31 5 9 36% | O 0 0% 10 32% 0 | Remember This 151,400 27%
552,400 | SR Rosseau 16 34,525 46 6 7 38% | O 0 0% 14  30% 0 | Ella’s World 86,625 16%
542,500 | The Alchemy 37 14,662 95 5 5 14% | 0 0 0% 21 22% 0 | DanThe Lad 204,825 38%
521,675 | Mauritzfontein Stud 9 57,964 35 5 5 56% 1 1 20% 17  49% 2 | Benjan 140,450 27%
520,200 | Tawny Syndicate 18 28,900 53 6 6 33% | 0 0 0% 18 34% 0 | Prospect Strike 89,125 17%
482,100 | Al Adiyaat 17 28,359 63 4 5 24% | 0 0 0% 21 33% 0 | ItsAGir 87,500 18%
479,725 | Riyo Stud 18 26,651 45 6 7 33% 0 0 0% 12 27% 0 | Klever Kathy 105,825 22%
473,512 | Ridgemont Stud 10 47,351 24 5 6 50% 2 2 40% 5 21% 0 | Rose In Bloom 158,437 33%
472,275 | Narrow Creek Stud 16 29,517 34 4 6 25% | 0 0 0% 12 35% 0 | RipltUp 112,800 24%
457,575 | Gold Star Stud 16 28,598 38 6 6 38% | O 0 0% 8 21% 0 | llha Da Varlette 69,725 15%
441,825 | TD Andrews 17 25,990 51 5 5 29% | 0 0 0% 17 33% 1 | Copper Jay 123,025 28%
432,125 | Connemara Stud 11 39,284 28 5 6 45% | 0 0 0% 6 21% 0 | Starflash 130,625 30%
425,700 | RG Pienaar 14 30,407 48 4 7 29% 0 0 0% 14 29% 0 | Private Ruler 120,750 28%
422,737 | B Kantor 6 70,456 15 1 2 17% | 0 0 0% 6 40% 0 | Tsitsikamma Dance 364,737 86%
410,688 | Nutfield Stud 14 29,335 44 4 5 29% | 0 0 0% 7 16% 1 | Corrido 110,625 27%
402,837 | Alado Project 8 50,355 23 2 4 25% | 0 0 0% 8 35% 0 | Flying Winger 209,250 52%
397,725 | Beaumont Stud 20 19,886 50 4 4 20% | O 0 0% 19 38% 0 | Socrates 82,500 21%
390,050 | AW & Mrs Procter 13 30,004 32 3 4 23% | 0 0 0% 11 34% 0 | Monte Christo 176,775 45%
382,950 | Backworth Stud 27 14,183 77 3 4 1% 0 0 0% 19 25% 0 | HighAltar 109,200 29%
346,175 | Yellow Star Stud 29 11,937 98 2 2 7% 0 0 0% 27 28% 0 | Easy Peasy 59,550 17%
345,774 | Zandvliet Stud 13 26,598 4 4 4 31% | 0 0 0% 12 29% 0 | Ossetra 86,400 25%
339,000 | Ralphs Syndicate 5 67,800 12 2 4 40% | O 0 0% 5 42% 0 | Donny G 233,275 69%
334,250 | T Kung 3 1M417) 7 1 1 33% | 0 0 0% 3 43% 0 | Soldier On 320,000 96%
328,350 | D Allan 16 20,522 46 4 5 25% | 0 0 0% 6 13% 0 | Grandiflora 101,875 31%
324,838 | ME Leaf 8 40,605 25 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 16 64% 0 | SkyeLane 66,000 20%
320,750 | Jagessar Limited 5 64,150 13 4 4 80% | O 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Good Rhythm 107,625 34%
319,775 | Equus Stud 10 31,978 47 3 4 30% | O 0 0% 15 32% 0 | Queen Rachel 76,000 24%
317,050 | Sugar Hill Stud 13 24,388 36 3 3 23% | 0 0 0% 12 33% 0 | Regal River 75,275 24%
315,025 | BH & AJ Botha 7 45,004 28 2 4 29% | 0 0 0% 5 18% 0 | Angel’s Trumpet 167,250 53%
312,575 | Missing U Syndicate 6 52,096 19 2 3 33% | 1 1 50% 8 42% 0 | National Park 204,150 65%
289,550 | Patricia Devine Inv 20 14,478 46 2 2 10% | 0 0 0% 14 30% 0 | Gimme The Stars 91,300 32%
280,250 | GJ Royden-Turner 14 20,018 34 3 3 21% 0 0 0% 8 24% 0 | Kateecador 88,000 31%
280,250 | Optima Trust 7 40,036 24 4 5 57% | 0 0 0% 4 17% 0 | Flight Captain 92,675 33%
279,500 | Tmen Stables 1 279,500 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 2 67% 0 | ViVaPiPa 279,500 100%
277,750 | Ndoro Stud 12 23,146 37 2 2 17% | 0 0 0% 13 35% 0 | Tiger's Bond 94,500 34%
269,814 | HR Truter 7 38,545 34 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 11 32% 0 | Mantracker 89,575 33%
267,499 | CF & Mrs de Vos 7 38214 20 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 9 45% 0 | Rule The Night 116,087 43%
261,588 | Danika Stud 12 21,799 39 2 2 17% | 0 0 0% 10 26% 0 | Zouaves 70,500 27%
255,175 | Greenhill Farm 7 36,454 26 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 7 27% 0 | Miss Twist 86,625 34%
252,175 | Tertia Properties 8 31,522 26 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 12 46% 0 | Spume 107,375 43%
247,787 | V Harrison 3 82,596 7 2 2 67% | 1 1 50% 3 43% 0 | Sylvan On Fire 156,250 63%
235,775 | Ridgemont 5 47,155 17 3 3 60% | O 0 0% 9 53% 0 | Union Jack 74,250 31%
231,425 | AC Peter 4 57,856 10 2 2 50% | 1 1 50% 4 40% 0 | Love To Boogie 168,250 73%
227,750 | JR & Mrs Slade 11 20,705 25 3 3 27% | 0 0 0% 5 20% 0 | Kazaar 81,250 36%
227,275 | Avontuur Farm & Zenzele Stud 3~ 75,758 16 2 3 67% 0 0 0% 8 50% 0 | Chantyman 127,300 56%
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221,850
216,550
208,250
205,700
205,000
203,025
202,537
202,025
198,050
196,100
195,625
190,450
189,325
186,325
186,275
185,112
184,975
183,425
181,925
165,950
165,100
164,000
163,025
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160,825
159,300
158,025
156,150

155,925
153,800
152,250
151,875
150,950
147,550
147,150
146,662
143,000
142,450
142,325
140,300

139,200
137,000
135,400
134,850

132,487
132,000
132,000
131,850
130,250
129,700
129,150
122,250
120,900
120,300
118,550

112,625
112,400
109,625
109,475
108,900
106,875
106,300
105,125
103,875
103,875
101,650
101,625
100,500
100,375
98,525
94,075
92,025
91,200
88,825
87,600
87,525
87,150
86,625
85,225
85,075
84,376
84,175
82,025
81,525
81,250
80,350
80,075

Wilgerbosdrift

OA Ferraris

K Fourie

Worldwise Breeding

M Sharkey

M De Broglio

Haras Del Carmo

Birch Bros

ALA Crabbia

Eenfontein Stud

Snyman Stud

Rex Stud

G van Lear

Mike Jolly Breeding

DC Theron

Milkwood Stud

Team Valor International
Balmoral Stud

Rous Bros

Aldora Stud

SJD Mynhardt

Aurora Thoroughbreds

R Achmat

Avontuur and CA & Mrs Amm
IW Longmore

Ditro Bloodstock
Limestone Thoroughbred Trust 1
BIT Thoroughbreds

B Bougardt & Eclipse Racing
& Breeding CC
Druk-my-Niet Stud

P Nel

IM Sanne

PU Van Schoor

Kjell Foundation

Limpo Trading

PLV Mickleburgh

RJ Antrobus

Ten Einde Farm

Digteby Stud

GC Kalil

Danika Stud &

Hemel ‘n Aaarde Stud

JA Meyer

La Maison Du Cheval

MF Cowe

Golden Touch Thoroughbred
Services & M Kidd

Limpo Retail

SW Robinson

Haversham Stud
Hallmark Thoroughbreds
A Aldous

LMF Wernars

V Kritzinger

PG Choice

Eclipse Racing & Breeding
JM Goodman & Cyan Equine
G Hodges & BO Wiid &
late K Whiffler

AC Dickerson

Pecan Hill Stud Farm
Barton Hall Stud

PT Zeeman

R Moodley

WH Tolmay

GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny
Summerview Stud

Khaya Stables

C Bird

LMF Wernars & GV Woodruff
F du Preez

PA Young

VL Roberts

HCN Da Costa

Keivan Stud

MK Ahmed

Ultra Thoroughbred Racing
Elegant Line Stud
Guillaume Stud

CR & Mrs Stonebridge
Arc-en-Ciel

Cyan Equine

SW van der Walt

J Brannigan & G Davies
JNA Mantel

Dream World Investments
Bellwood Stud

TL Bailes

Breedon Stud
Wickensburg Stud

MG Azzie & S Azzie &

T Gericke
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31,693
30,936
41,650
34,283
51,250
25,378
25,317
20,203
28,293
24,513
27,946
31,742
94,663
93,163
31,046
46,278
16,816
20,381
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20,638
20,500
27,171
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32,165
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78,075
31,185
76,900
38,063
151,875
37,738
29,510
29,430
36,666
23,833
20,350
20,332

140,300
34,800
137,000
67,700

26,970
44,162
44,000
44,000
26,370
13,025
43,233
32,288
61,125
40,300
120,300

118,550
112,625
22,480
21,925
54,738
27,225
106,875
21,260
21,025
51,938
20,775
33,883
101,625
50,250
16,729
49,263
94,075
46,013
91,200
88,825
29,200
21,881
12,450
86,625
17,045
28,358
12,054
28,058
82,025
81,525
13,542
40,175
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Neala

Multi Gold

Quattro

Wrecking Ball
Whorly Whorly
Sabina’s Dynasty
Lucius Fox

Dot Coza

Sound Of Voices
Butterfly Spirit
Rock A Roll Dancer
Border Control
Schippers

Red Mars

Nuntius Oratorion
Moggie Brown
Exclusive Quantity
Just My Style
Blackburn Roc
Euan’me

Cherry Pop
Tubular Bell

Rush Hour Girl
Rivarine

Miss Smarty Pants
Miss Pinkerton
Paper Town
Hartleythree

Gorgeous Guest
Valentinik

Shelly

| Fly

Rocket Girl
Wynkelder

See You Tyger
Operetta

Seek The Summit
Missy J

Fortuna Doro
Darkest Hour

Cat’s Legacy
Lithuanian’s Dream
Foxy Princess
Temple Grafin

Gold Image
Dynamite Jack
Bullsade
Herodotus
Val-La-Ree
Pocket Rocket
Mademoiselle
Laurent Du Var
Pillaroftheearth
Durty Nelly
Stelvio

Kurt’s Approval
Ooh La La
Late Autumn
Golden Lion
Lateral’s Flash
Selvan’s Jet
Short And Sweet
Call Me Winter
Shadow Hunter
Roy’s Pony
Mount Keith
Nitro Charge
White Lightning
Kilvington
Carlburg
African Ruler
It Is Written
Jamra
Essenceoflife
Tuulikki
Affranchi
Fararanga
Fort Ember
Dieci

Flying George
Symphony
Without Limits
Star Fighter
Bold Viking
Storm Warning
Pretty Jolly
Paddington

Oravar

103,650
70,325
80,300
77,200
97,400

121,000
97,125
76,125
89,175
57,525
78,375
96,750

183,725

136,325
91,450
64,687
65,625
64,150

104,225
70,750
65,625
58,150
58,025
93,750
63,450
84,125
59,450
58,575

147,350
65,950
149,400
86,625
151,875
84,500
104,500
60,650
78,725
86,625
78,375
66,150

140,300
66,500
137,000
99,000

61,250
67,800
110,625
132,000
58,750
44,375
118,900
53,000
113,400
53,950
120,300

118,550
112,625
89,325
59,375
67,475
87,200
106,875
93,400
65,625
58,750
92,600
62,600
101,625
93,875
65,625
65,625
94,075
77,825
91,200
88,825
83,500
83,125
81,250
86,625
65,625
69,075
43,763
74,000
82,025
81,525
68,875
53,750

80,075

47%
32%
39%
38%
48%
60%
48%
38%
45%
29%
40%
51%
97%
73%
49%
35%
35%
35%
57%
43%
40%
35%
36%
58%
39%
52%
37%
37%

94%
42%
97%
57%
100%
56%
71%
41%
54%
61%
55%
46%

100%
48%
100%
73%

45%
51%
84%
100%
45%
34%
92%
41%
93%
45%
100%

100%
100%
79%
54%
62%
80%
100%
88%
62%
57%
89%
62%
100%
93%
65%
67%
100%
85%
100%
100%
95%
95%
93%
100%
77%
81%
52%
88%
100%
100%
85%
67%

100%
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79,775 Snaith Racing 5 15,835 14 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 3 21% 0 [ Moonlight Dancer 44,375  56%
78,600 | KA Haug 3 26,200 9 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 6 67% 0 | Dunzie 66,100 84%
78,525 | E Verdonese 2 39,263 7 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 2 29% 0 | Perfact 69,875 89%
77,200 | MA Filmer 3 25733 13 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Polly Again 60,800 79%
76,975 | NJ Swart 1 76,975 6 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 17% 0 | Singfonico 76,975 100%
76,875 | SE Bennett 3 25625 6 1 1 33% | 0 0 0% 2 33% 1 | Madame Speaker 76,875 100%
76,125 | AW Kethro 1 76,125 5 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 20% 0 | Purple And Gold 76,125 100%
75,575 | GE & Mrs Lees 1 755575 4 1 2 100%| O 0 0% 2 50% 0 | Burgundy Rose 75,575 100%
75,000 | M & L Christmas 2 37,500 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 40% 0 | Song Of The Forest 71,000 95%
73,825 | JA Wintle 2 36,913 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 4 67% 0 | Counting Stars 52,525 71%
72,800 | GN Wiggill 1 72,800 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Big Bang Theory 72,800 100%
72,250 | Adv AP Joubert 4 18,063 10 1 1 25% | 0 0 0% 1 10% 0 | Flowing Gown 69,950 97%
71,813 | C J Barnard 3 23,938 7 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 1 14% 0 | American Indian 64,688 90%
70,625 | Haras del Carmo (Pty) Ltd 1 70,625 2 1 1 100%| 0O 0 0% 1 50% 0 | Ultra Magnus 70,625 100%
70,250 | The Fort Stud 4 17,563 13 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 8 62% 0 | Secret Island 46,400 66%
69,250 | Takemore Stud 3 23,083 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 45% 0 | ILike It 41,700 60%
69,100 | S & C le Roux 3 23,033 8 1 1 33% | 0 0 0% 4 50% 0 | Gypsy Queen 69,100 100%
68,775 | Highflyer Stud 2 34,388 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 1 17% 0 | Sharp Gitano 59,375 86%
68,100 | AB Hogg 1 68,100 4 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 25% 0 | Komeshans Flight 68,100 100%
67,250 | Klipdrif Stud 2 33,625 7 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 3 43% 0 | Prince Josh 51,250 76%
66,500 | Stone Hill Stud 8 8,313 14 1 1 13% | 0 0 0% 1 7% 0 | Perfect Timing 47,500 71%
66,400 | Rothson Stud 2 33,200 6 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 67% 0 | Visuality 33,600 51%
66,125 | Lady C O'Reilly 1 66,125 2 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 50% 0 | Dewali 66,125 100%
65,650 | RM Smith 4 16,413 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 45% 0 | Ishnana 36,700 56%
65,625 | E Yates 1 65,625 1 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Second To None 65,625 100%
65,625 | Morgan Govender 1 65,625 3 1 1 100% | 0O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Chere’s Joy 65,625 100%
65,625 | L Brunchault 1 65,625 2 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Hokanui 65,625 100%
65,250 | Anfield Sports 2 32,625 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 1 17% 0 | Los Barbados 58,750 90%
65,100 | CJ Saunders 4 16,275 16 1 1 25% | O 0 0% 3 19% 0 | Gift Of Gold 44,950 69%
65,075 | Vendel Civils 2 32,538 5 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 3 60% 0 | Phil's Power 65,075 100%
63,800 | Riverworld Stud 3 21,267 7 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 1 14% 0 | Patric 60,050 94%
63,250 | S Cassel 4 15813 10 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 40% 0 | Fort Carol 38,000 60%
62,775 | Vanree Stud 4 15,694 13 1 1 25% | O 0 0% 3 23% 0 | Wildcat 56,425 90%
62,500 | MJ Moon 3 20,833 7 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Duzi Moon 62,500 100%
62,075 | JH Kinsley 3 20,692 9 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 1 1% 0 | Popinjay 44375 T71%
61,750 | Witzenberg Stud 3 20,583 8 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 38% 0 | Pachanga 61,750 100%
60,500 | P Smith 2 30,250 8 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 1 13% 0 | Western Storm 50,000 83%
60,375 | JH Cronin 2 30,188 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | What A Story 60,375 100%
59,375 | M Nassif, K Nassif & G Nassif 2 29,688 3 1 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Shezashiningstar 59,375 100%
58,000 | HD & | Lazarides & P Nofal 2 29,000 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 1 17% 0 | Hammie’s Fan 58,000 100%
57,850 | Masters Family Trust 1 57,850 5 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 20% 0 | Pius Qil 57,850 100%
57,750 | Chantarelle Farm 1 57,750 4 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 100% 0 | WalterThePenniless 57,750 100%
56,875 | BBP Syndicate 2 28,438 4 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Canukeepitsecret 56,875 100%
56,250 | RS Thorpe & RB Zeeman 1 56,250 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 33% 0 | Sovereign Soldier 56,250 100%
56,150 | HH Zeppel 5 11,230 13 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 1 8% 0 | Beethoven 52,000 93%
55,625 | Hidcote Blue Syndicate 1 55625 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Hidden Thought 55,625 100%
54,750 | Drakenstein Stud &

Team Valor Int 4 13,688 6 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 33% 1 | Miss Katalin 54,750 100%
54,150 | E Strooh 1 54,150 4 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Pippielangkous 54,150 100%
54,000 | Klawervlei Grooms Trust 2 27,000 4 1 1 50% 0 0 0% 1 25% 0 | Sandy Sport 54,000 100%
54,000 | J Vermaak 1 54,000 3 1 1 100% | 0 0 0% 1 33% 0 | Shabba Ranks 54,000 100%
54,000 | TM Clarke & RP Foden 1 54,000 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 33% 0 | Green Jacket 54,000 100%
54,000 | Chrigor Stud 2 27,000 6 1 1 50% | O 0 0% 1 17% 0 | Go Snow Girl Go 54,000 100%
53,900 | Anthony Maroun’s Stud 5 10,780 10 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 40% 0 | Fleek 37,000 69%
53,800 | J Smith 2 26,900 9 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 44% 0 | Gat Henshaw 36,400 68%
53,375 | G Barker 2 26,688 8 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 50% 0 | Petite Aime 40,375 76%
52,500 | S Bunwarie 2 26,250 7 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 71% 0 | Adorned By Beauty 52,500 100%
51,150 | The Flying Stud 5 10,230 17 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 29% 0 | Pool Party 34,100 67%
50,850 | BA Reardon 1 50,850 4 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 75% 0 | Crime Victim 50,850 100%
50,125 | H & V Pratt 3 16,708 10 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 1 10% 0 | WhatA Player 47,850 95%
48,800 | Milkwood Stud 1 48,800 4 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 25% 0 | Figaro 48,800 100%
48,750 | P Lowe 4 12,188 12 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 33% 0 | Empire Glory 44,000 90%
48,150 | AJ McNabb 4 12,038 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 45% 0 | Game Theory 19,000 39%
46,625 | E Aldous 2 23,313 6 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 33% 0 | Elusive Diva 44,625 96%
46,200 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud &

K P Truter & Nadeson Park 1 46,200 6 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 5 83% 0 | Rocksette 46,200 100%
45,125 | BJ Moore 1 45,125 8 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 38% 0 | Brave Detail 45,125 100%
45,000 | SC Davis 1 45,000 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 67% 1 | Goodtime Gal 45,000 100%
44,375 | Over The Moon Stud 3 14792 3 1 1 33% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Unexpected View 44,375 100%
44,375 | Erasmus Thoroughbreds 1 44,375 2 1 1 100% | 0O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Youonlyliveonce 44,375 100%
42,750 | AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser 1 42,750 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 67% 0 | Regal Graduation 42,750 100%
42,650 | Merioneth Stud 3 14217 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 36% 0 | Jade Ore 42,650 100%
40,000 | A Christoforou 1 40,000 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 100% O | Secret Path 40,000 100%
40,000 | A Denkhaus 1 40,000 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 67% 0 | El Sereno 40,000 100%
39,800 | Tmen Studs 5 7,960 9 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 33% 0 | HeyJude 31,500 79%
37,500 | DA Sham 4 9375 13 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 23% 0 | Kungfoofighting 23,400 62%
37,100 | V & A Singh 2 18,550 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 60% 0 | Morning Catch 37,100 100%
37,000 | P du Toit 1 37,000 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 60% 0 | Honest Prince 37,000 100%
36,750 | CJ Rymill 1 36,750 4 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 100% 0 | Gordonstoun 36,750 100%
36,500 | Eclipse Racing & Breeding 3 12,167 7 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 43% 1 | Casual Diamond 26,000 71%
36,300 | SJ Purves 1 36,300 3 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 1 33% 0 | Cupking 36,300 100%
36,250 | PJ Coles 1 36,250 5 1 1 100% | O 0 0% 0 0% 0 | Corrival 36,250 100%
35,600 | CT Elphick & TL Bailes 2 17,800 4 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 75% 0 | Woodstock Fairy 27,600 78%
34,950 | ME & BE Miskin, AR Rapp,

RB Staffen 3 11,650 9 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 33% 0 | Stopthinkingofme 34,950 100%
33,975 | Collingwood Stud 6 5,663 13 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 31% 0 | Spring Burst 18,000 53%
33,250 | Northfields Stud 5 6,650 13 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 23% 0 | Eddie Sweat 17,000 51%
31,500 | R Williams & SA MacGregor 2 15,750 6 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 33% 0 | Auld Reekie 31,500 100%
31,500 | R Maingard &

White Heat Trading 26 1 31,500 5 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 40% 0 | Ninjinsky’s Son 31,500 100%
31,350 | J & Mrs Martin 6 5225 15 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 13% 0 | Ticket Holder 20,000 64%
30,875 | Tinus Gericke 3 10,292 7 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 29% 0 | Magic’s First 30,875 100%
30,200 | Welcome Home Farming 1 30,200 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 100% O | Ideal Duel 30,200 100%
30,150 | RP & RC Plunkett 2 15,075 9 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 3 33% 0 | BigSi 30,150 100%
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LEADING BREEDERS BY AEPR

season season 2018/2019: 1 August - 18 November 2018

stakes | breeder mrs AEPR runs wnrs wns wnr/ [ SW SW SW/ | plecs plc/ SP | top earner with stakes
mr% [wnrs wns wnr% mns% & % of total stakes
422,737 | B Kantor 6 70,456 15 1 2 17% | 0O 0 0% 6 40% 0 | Tsitsikamma Dance 364,737 86%
339,000 | Ralphs Syndicate 5 67,800 12 2 4 40% | O 0 0% 5 42% 0 | Donny G 233,275  69%
320,750 | Jagessar Limited 5 64,150 13 4 4 80% | O 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Good Rhythm 107,625 34%
521,675 | Mauritzfontein Stud 9 57,964 35 5 5 56% | 1 1 20% 17 49% 2 | Benjan 140,450 27%
312,575 | Missing U Syndicate 6 52,096 19 2 3 33% | 1 1 50% 8 42% 0 | National Park 204,150 65%
402,837 | Alado Project 8 50,355 23 2 4 25% | O 0 0% 8 35% 0 | Flying Winger 209,250 52%
473,512 | Ridgemont Stud 10 47,351 24 5 6 50% | 2 2 40% 5 21% 0 | Rose In Bloom 158,437 33%
235,775 | Ridgemont 5 47,155 17 3 3 60% | O 0 0% 9 53% 0 | Union Jack 74,250 31%
315,025 | BH & AJ Botha 7 45,004 28 2 4 29% | O 0 0% 5 18% 0 | Angel’s Trumpet 167,250 53%
208,250 | K Fourie 5 41,650 17 3 4 60% | O 0 0% 7 41% 0 | Quattro 80,300 39%
324,838 | ME Leaf 8 40,605 25 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 16 64% 0 | Skye Lane 66,000 20%
280,250 | Optima Trust 7 40,036 24 4 5 57% | 0 0 0% 4 17% 0 | Flight Captain 92,675 33%
558,325 | AN Foster 14 39,880 31 5 9 36% | O 0 0% 10 32% 0 | Remember This 151,400 27%
432,125 | Connemara Stud 11 39,284 28 5 6 45% | 0 0 0% 6 21% 0 | Starflash 130,625 30%
269,814 | HR Truter 7 38,545 34 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 11 32% 0 | Mantracker 89,575 33%
267,499 | CF & Mrs de Vos 7 38,214 20 2 2 29% | O 0 0% 9 45% 0 | Rule The Night 116,087 43%
1,105,175 | Graystone Stud 29 38,109 110 7 7 24% 1 1 14% 44 40% 0 | Ronnie’s Candy 156,250 14%
2,273,875 | Ascot Stud 60 37,898 | 185 20 23 33% | 1 1 5% 52 28% 2 | Coral Fever 625,000 27%
828,637 | Wicklow Stud 22 37,665 71 6 8 27% | 0 0 0% 21 30% 0 | Noceur 224,750 27%
2,561,537 | Varsfontein Stud 69 37,124 | 174 27 33 39% | O 0 0% 46 26% 2 | Expedite 190,700 7%
255,175 | Greenhill Farm 7 36,454 26 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 7 27% 0 | Miss Twist 86,625 34%
1,165,125 | Boland Stud 33 35,307 90 12 13 36% | 1 1 8% 31  34% 0 | CaptainAldo 281,500 24%
552,400 | SR Rosseau 16 34,525 46 6 7 38% | 0 0 0% 14  30% 0O | Ella’s World 86,625 16%
205,700 | Worldwise Breeding 6 34,283 24 1 1 17% | 0 0 0% 7 29% 1 | Wrecking Ball 77,200 38%
1,322,675 | Normandy Stud 39 33915 | 115 15 15 38% | O 0 0% 44 38% 0 | Big Mistake 182,550 14%
165,950 | Aldora Stud 5 33,190 22 2 2 40% | 0O 0 0% 9 41% 0 | Euan’me 70,750 43%
783,363 | Riethuiskraal Stud 24 32,640 79 10 11 42% | 0 0 0% 15  19% 0 | Rock Pigeon 112,050 14%
2,000,275 | La Plaisance Stud 62 32,263 141 18 22  29% 1 1 6% 58 41% 2 | Pleasedtomeetyou 173,500 9%
160,825 | Ditro Bloodstock 5 32,165 14 2 2 40% | 0O 0 0% 3 21% 0 | Miss Pinkerton 84,125 52%
319,775 | Equus Stud 10 31,978 47 3 4 30% | O 0 0% 15  32% 0 | Queen Rachel 76,000 24%
190,450 | Rex Stud 6 31,742 18 2 3 33% | O 0 0% 6 33% 0 | Border Control 96,750 51%
221,850 | Wilgerbosdrift 7 31,693 16 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 3 19% 1 | Neala 103,650 47%
252,175 | Tertia Properties 8 31,522 26 2 2 25% | O 0 0% 12 46% 0 | Spume 107,375 43%
155,925 | Druk-my-Niet Stud 5 31,185 18 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 9 50% 0 | Valentinik 65,950 42%
186,275 | DC Theron 6 31,046 19 2 2 33% | 0 0 0% 6 32% 0 | Nuntius Oratorion 91,450 49%
216,550 | OA Ferraris 7 30,936 28 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 14 50% 0 | Multi Gold 70,325  32%
4,915,325 | Wilgerbosdrift &
Mauritzfontein 160 30,721 390 50 60 31% | 1 1 2% | 123 32% 1 | Rainbow Bridge 250,000 5%
425,700 | RG Pienaar 14 30,407 48 4 7 29% 0 0 0% 14 29% 0 | Private Ruler 120,750 28%
390,050 | AW & Mrs Procter 13 30,004 32 3 4 23% | 0 0 0% 11 34% 0 | Monte Christo 176,775 45%
1,587,613 | Lammerskraal Stud 53 29,955 | 126 16 17 30% | O 0 0% 46 37% 0 | InThe Dance 124,062 8%
1,943,637 | Favour Stud 65 29,902 | 193 20 23 31% | 1 1 5% 57 30% 0 | Twist Of Fate 156,250 8%
472,275 | Narrow Creek Stud 16 29,517 34 4 6 25% | 0 0 0% 12 35% 0 | RipltUp 112,800 24%
147,550 | Limpo Trading 5 29,510 22 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 8 36% 0 | See You Tyger 104,500 71%
147,150 | PLV Mickleburgh 5 29,430 13 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 5 38% 0 | Operetta 60,650 41%
2,467,775 | Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud 84 29,378 | 236 21 22 25% | 0 0 0% 65 28% 1 | Bye Bye Rocket 519,000 21%
410,688 | Nutfield Stud 14 29,335 44 4 5 29% | 0 0 0% 7 16% 1 | Corrido 110,625 27%
579,575 | R & Mrs Pickering 20 28,979 59 5 6 25% | 0 0 0% 18 31% 0 | Shifting Shadows 132,500 23%
520,200 | Tawny Syndicate 18 28,900 53 6 6 33% 0 0 0% 18 34% 0 | Prospect Strike 89,125 17%
457,575 | Gold Star Stud 16 28,598 38 6 6 38% | O 0 0% 8 21% 0 | llha Da Varlette 69,725 15%
2,944,875 | Highlands 103 28,591 306 26 32 25% | 1 1 4% 90 29% 0 | Edge Of The Sun 179,800 6%
482,100 | Al Adiyaat 17 28,359 63 4 5 24% | O 0 0% 21 33% 0 | It'sAGir 87,500 18%
198,050 | ALA Crabbia 7 28,293 22 2 3 29% | 0 0 0% 6 27% 0 | Sound Of Voices 89,175 45%
621,550 | Waterford Stud 22 28,252 58 6 6 27% | 0 0 0% 20 34% 0 | Royal Armour 122,325 20%
817,450 | Bosworth Farm Stud 29 28,188 72 6 8 21% | 0 0 0% 23 32% 1 | Goede Hoop 191,200 23%
2,525,024 | Drakenstein Stud 90 28,056 | 211 21 22 28% | 2 2 10% | 78 37% 2 | Clouds Unfold 250,000 10%
195,625 | Snyman Stud 7 27,946 22 3 3 43% | 0 0 0% 2 9% 0 | Rock A Roll Dancer 78,375  40%
627,575 | Rathmor Stud 23 27,286 55 6 7 26% | 0 0 0% 14 25% 0 | Paths Of Victory 111,875 18%
163,025 | R Achmat 6 27,171 20 1 1 17% | 0 0 0% 10 50% 0 | Rush Hour Girl 58,025 36%
134,850 | Golden Touch Thoroughbred
Services & M Kidd 5 26,970 1 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 2 18% 0 | Gold Image 61,250 45%
479,725 | Riyo Stud 18 26,651 45 6 7 33% | O 0 0% 12 27% 0 | Klever Kathy 105,825 22%
345,774 | Zandvliet Stud 13 26,598 4 4 4 31% | 0 0 0% 12 29% 0 | Ossetra 86,400 25%
637,413 | Riverton Stud 24 26,559 74 4 7 17% | 0 0 0% 22  30% 1 | Making Miracles 138,125 22%
607,225 | R Plersch 23 26,401 80 7 7 30% | O 0 0% 20 25% 0 | Merlin From Berlin 92,575 15%
131,850 | Hallmark Thoroughbreds 5 26,370 16 2 2 40% | O 0 0% 2 13% 0 | Val-La-Ree 58,750 45%
441,825 | TD Andrews 17 25,990 51 5 5 29% | 0 0 0% 17  33% 1 | CopperJay 123,025 28%
998,038 | IR Heyns 39 25,591 19 11 18 28% | O 0 0% 32 27% 0 | Pomaceous 92,750 9%
203,025 | M De Broglio 8 25378 19 1 1 13% | O 0 0% 6 32% 1 | Sabina’s Dynasty 121,000 60%
202,537 | Haras Del Carmo 8 25317 25 2 2 25% | 0 0 0% 9 36% 0 | Lucius Fox 97,125  48%
881,900 | B Le Roux 35 25,197 | 105 7 9 20% | 1 1 14% | 34 32% 0 | JustChaos 178,125  20%
654,674 | WJ Engelbrecht Jnr 26 25,180 66 6 8 23% | 0 0 0% 21 32% 0 | MrFlood 134,549 21%
1,070,987 | Cheveley Stud 43 24907 | 112 12 13 28% | O 0 0% 34 30% 0 | Gunston 145,637 14%
5,408,739 | Summerhill Stud 219 24,697 | 646 48 59 22% | 1 1 2% | 162 25% 2 | Takingthepeace 276,000 5%
196,100 | Eenfontein Stud 8 24513 26 3 3 38% | O 0 0% 6 23% 0 | Butterfly Spirit 57,525  29%
317,050 | Sugar Hill Stud 13 24,388 36 3 3 23% | 0 0 0% 12 33% 0 | Regal River 75,275  24%
1,363,200 | GJ Armitage 56 24,343 153 7 " 13% 1 2 14% 33 22% 1 | Magnificent Seven 445,000 33%
143,000 | Ten Einde Farm 6 23,833 16 1 1 17% | 0 0 0% 5 31% 0 | Missyd 86,625 61%
277,750 | Ndoro Stud 12 23,146 37 2 2 17% | 0 0 0% 13 35% 0 | Tiger's Bond 94,500 34%
986,775 | Bush Hill Stud 43 22,948 | 119 9 9 21% | 0 0 0% 35 29% 0 | Against The Grain 175,000 18%
820,475 | PG de Beyer 36 22,791 133 7 8 19% | 0 0 0% 44  33% 1 | Lake Washington 89,875 11%
112,400 | Pecan Hill Stud Farm 5 22,480 19 1 2 20% | O 0 0% 3 16% 0 | Late Autumn 89,325 79%
559,250 | Ambiance Stud 25 22,370 64 6 7 24% | O 0 0% 15  23% 0 | Boeing City 126,900 23%
6,183,286 | Klawervlei Stud 282 21,927 | 740 64 70 23% | O 0 0% | 205 28% 1 | FreeAgent 172,800 3%
109,625 | Barton Hall Stud 5 21,925 13 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 4 31% 0 | Golden Lion 59,375 54%
1,291,025 | Gary Player Stud 59 21,882 | 196 13 15 22% | 0 0 0% 51 26% 2 | Ronnie Rocket 157,500 12%
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261,588 | Danika Stud 12 21,799 39 2 2 17% | 0 0 0% 10 26% 0 | Zouaves 70,500 27%
565,275 | Daytona Stud 26 21,741 68 5 6 19% | 1 1 20% | 21 31% 0 | Konkola 93,750 17%
798,675 | Oldlands Stud 37 21,586 | 103 7 9 19% | 0 0 0% 29 28% 0 | Wine Festival 130,350 16%
106,300 | GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny 5 21,260 17 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 3 18% 0 | Call Me Winter 93,400 88%
105,125 | Summerview Stud 5 21,025 18 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 5 28% 0 | Shadow Hunter 65,625 62%
962,713 | Piemonte Stud 46 20,929 | 136 11 12 24% | 0 0 0% 44  32% 0 | Adalberto 72,775 8%
103,875 | C Bird 5 20,775 13 1 1 20% | O 0 0% 3 23% 0 | Mount Keith 92,600 89%
227,750 | JR & Mrs Slade 11 20,705 25 3 3 27% | 0 0 0% 5 20% 0 | Kazaar 81,250 36%
165,100 | SJD Mynhardt 8 20,638 21 1 1 13% | 0 0 0% 7 33% 0 | Cherry Pop 65,625 40%
328,350 | D Allan 16 20,522 46 4 5 25% | 0 0 0% 6 13% 0 | Grandiflora 101,875 31%
164,000 | Aurora Thoroughbreds 8 20,500 24 2 2 25% 0 0 0% 9 38% 0 | Tubular Bell 58,150 35%
183,425 | Balmoral Stud 9 20,381 34 1 1 1% | 0 0 0% 14 41% 0 | Just My Style 64,150 35%
142,450 | Digteby Stud 7 20,350 23 1 1 14% | 0 0 0% 6 26% 0 | Fortuna Doro 78,375 55%
732,575 | DGM Southey 36 20,349 | 115 7 7 19% | 0 0 0% 19 17% 1 | Captain’s Girl 150,250 21%
142,325 | GC Kalil 7 20,332 21 2 2 29% | 0 0 0% 5 24% 0 | Darkest Hour 66,150 46%
202,025 | Birch Bros 10 20,203 33 3 3 30% | O 0 0% 5 15% 0 | Dot Coza 76,125 38%
280,250 | GJ Royden-Turner 14 20,018 34 3 3 21% | 0 0 0% 8 24% 0 | Kateecador 88,000 31%
1,016,812 | Rosedene Stud 51 19,937 | 157 12 183 24% | 0 0 0% 38 24% 0 | London Knight 116,050 11%
397,725 | Beaumont Stud 20 19,886 50 4 4 20% | O 0 0% 19 38% 0 | Socrates 82,500 21%
158,025 | BIT Thoroughbreds 8 19,753 22 1 1 13% | O 0 0% 12 55% 0 | Hartleythree 58,575 37%
825,475 | Avontuur Farm 42 19,654 102 6 6 14% 0 0 0% 46  45% 1 | Legal Eagle 81,250 10%
1,992,937 | Scott Bros 108 18,453 | 278 19 19 18% | 0 0 0% 75 27% 1 | D’arrivee 114,525 6%
181,925 | Rous Bros 10 18,193 21 2 2 20% | O 0 0% 3 14% 0 | Blackburn Roc 104,225 57%
850,100 | Nadeson Park Stud 48 17,710 | 127 7 9 15% | 0 0 0% 26 20% 0 | Gunner 172,750 20%
1,823,762 | Maine Chance 103 17,706 227 19 20 18% 2 2 1% 47 21% 1 | Calvary 135,625 7%
665,850 | Clifton Stud 38 17,522 | 102 5 6 13% | 0 0 0% 29 28% 0 | Prince Of Kahal 158,438 24%
85,225 | SW van der Walt 5 17,045 13 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 2 15% 0 | Flying George 65,625 77%
184,975 | Team Valor International 11 16,816 28 2 2 18% 0 0 0% 6 21% 0 | Exclusive Quantity 65,625 35%
100,375 | VL Roberts 6 16,729 14 2 2 33% | 0 0 0% 1 7% 0 | Carlburg 65,625 65%
159,300 | Limestone Thoroughbred
Trust 10 15,930 23 2 2 20% | O 0 0% 7 30% 0 | Paper Town 59,450 37%
1,458,537 | Moutonshoek 92 15,854 | 245 13 14 14% | 0 0 0% 63 26% 1 | Excalibur’s Return 126,025 9%
79,175 | Snaith Racing 5 15,835 14 1 1 20% 0 0 0% 3 21% 0 | Moonlight Dancer 44,375 56%
542,500 | The Alchemy 37 14,662 95 5 5 14% | 0 0 0% 21 22% 0 | DanThe Lad 204,825 38%
289,550 | Patricia Devine Inv 20 14,478 46 2 2 10% | O 0 0% 14  30% O | Gimme The Stars 91,300 32%
382,950 | Backworth Stud 27 14,183 77 3 4 1% | 0 0 0% 19 25% 0 | High Altar 109,200 29%
81,250 | Breedon Stud 6 13,542 17 1 1 17% | 0 0 0% 3 18% 0 | Pretty Jolly 68,875 85%
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